CH \$240.00 298917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WBI Resolution, LLC		06/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The New Town at St. Charles General Assembly
Street Address: 3333-5 Rue Royale	
City:	St. Charles
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989178	NEW TOWN
Registration Number:	2960981	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	2927982	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	2958118	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	2958119	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	2966763	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	2966764	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES
Registration Number:	3281502	NT HOME FOR SALE
Registration Number:	3065568	NT THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES EST. MISS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31376.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz				
SIGNATURE:	/tls/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014				
Total Attachments: 9					
source=17599585_1#page1.tif					
source=17599585_1#page2.tif					
source=17599585_1#page3.tif					
source=17599585_1#page4.tif					
source=17599585_1#page5.tif					
source=17599585_1#page6.tif					
source=17599585_1#page7.tif					
source=17599585_1#page8.tif					
source=17599585_1#page9.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS, made and entered into as of June 26, 2012, by and between WBI Resolution, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, ("ASSIGNOR") and The New Town at St. Charles General Assembly, having an address of 3333-5 Rue Royale, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was granted all the right, title, and interest of Whittaker Builders, Inc. in and to the trademarks and domain names listed on *Exhibit A* (the "ASSETS") through a Secured Party Bill of Sale dated May 5, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of WBI Resolution, LLC's right, title, and interest in and to the ASSETS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, FOREVER QUITCLAIM to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the ASSETS listed on *Exhibit A* hereto together with any U.S. registrations thereon, all of ASSIGNOR's goodwill associated with the ASSETS, and ASSIGNOR's rights to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment, as they exist as of the date above-written.

This Assignment and Quitclaim is as-is and without recourse or warranties, express or implied, by operation of law or otherwise. For the avoidance of doubt, ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties as to the current status, enforceability, or ownership of any of the ASSETS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and Quitclaim of Trademarks and Domain Name Registrations effective as of the date above-written.

STATE OF MISSOURI)	1cGhee
Senior Vice President President NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF MISSOURI STATE OF	
STATE OF MISSOURI) STATE OF	NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 26th day of June, 2012, before me personally appeared Andrew Schmidt to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS, and acknowledged that sihe executed same as his free act and deed. Notary Published.	MISSOURI) SS OF St. Coms) SS day of June, 2012, before nic personally appeared Patrick me known to be the person who executed the foregoing ENT AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS AND NAME REGISTRATIONS, and acknowledged that s/he me as his free act and deed. During Musular ic strong Expires: 3-17-20/3

STATE OF MISSOURI

Franklin County

My Commission Expires: Mar. 17, 2013 Commission # 09499160

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0087

Franklin County

why Commission Expires: Mar. 17, 2013

Commission # 09406160

	TRADEMARK						
COMPANY	Mark	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NEW TOWN	United States	Real estate marketing services, namely, online services featuring tours of residential and commercial real estate in Class 35.	2,989,178	August 30. 2005		
And in spirit of the spirit of			Real estate agency and brokerage: leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36.				
en personal marine de la company de la compa			Land development and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and		organization of the state of th		
Angelo a see o e present emperador de proposition de la comparticion d		TANKS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P	construction of residential and commercial properties within a multiuse community, real estate development and construction services in Class 37.				
er en			Recreational services in the nature of pools, lakes, golf, multipurpose sports fields, hiking, jogging trails, parks, community festivals and recreational use, providing services for recreational				
			activities in Class 41. Architectural design in Class 42.				
Whittaker Builders, Inc			Computer software for use by re- state developers to conduct the trelopment services, namely, prinning and lating out residential and con percial properties within a muthuse community in Ctats 9. Printed staterials, namely instructional materials, for his, brochures guides, and boks for real estate invelopers, flating to planning and sying our residential and commercial proprintes within a multiuse community in Class 16.		2000		
			Providing consult in services to real estate developmen relating to the planning at all lang out of residential and committeed properties within a multiple community and consulting services to real estate development vitaling to residentials and commercial real estate development within multiple community in Class 37.				
			multiuse community in Class 37. Design of building plans for use by other and providing customize building plans and specification in the field of residential and ownercial design within a littuse community in Class 42.	To company the second s			
Whittaker Builders, Inc.					2009		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0088

COMPANY	MARK	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
			uides, and books for real estal divelopers relating to planning and lasting out residential and commercial properties with a multimes community in Class 16. Providing consulting services to real estate developers slatting to the planning and layly out of residential and commercial properties within a sultiuse community at the sulfing services to real estate of sulpers relating to residential and commercial real estate development within a multiuse community in Class 37. Design of building plantafor use by others and providing customized building plans and specimentors in the field of residential and commercial design within a multiuse community in Class 32.		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES	United States	Residential real estate agency and brokerage services in Class 36.	2,960,981	June 7, 2005
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES	United States	Real estate marketing services, namely, online services featuring tours of residential and commercial real estate in Class 35. Real estate brokerage; leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36. Land development and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and construction of residential and commercial properties within a multiluse community; real estate development and construction services in Class 37. Recreational services in the nature of pools, lakes golf, multipurpose sports fields, hiking, jogging trails, parks, community festivals and recreational use, providing services for recreational activities in Class 41.	2,927,982	February 22, 2005
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	United States	Real estate agency and brokerage services of residential property in Class 36	2,958,118	May 31, 2005
Whittaker	THE NEW TOWN AT	United	Real estate agency and brokerage services of residential property in	2,958.119	May 31, 2005

COMPANY	MARK	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Builders, Inc.	ST. CHARLES and Design	States	Class 36		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	United States	Real estate marketing services namely, on-line services featuring tours of residential and commercial real estate in Class 35. Real estate brokerage; leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36. Land development and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and construction of residential and commercial properties within a multiuse community; real estate development and construction	2,966,763	July 12, 2005
			Recreational services in the nature of pools, lakes, golf, multipurpose sports fields, hiking, jogging trails, parks, community festivals and recreational use, providing services for recreational activities in Class 41. Architectural design in Class 42.		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	United States	Real estate marketing services, namely, online services featuring tours of residential and commercial real estate in Class 35. Real estate brokerage; leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36. Land development and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and construction of	2,966.764	July 12, 2005
			residential and commercial properties within a multiuse community; reat estate development and construction services in Class 37. Recreational services in the nature of pools, lakes, golf, multipurpose sports fields, hiking, jogging trails, parks, community festivals and recreational use, providing services for recreational activities in class.		

COMPANY	MARK	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
			41. Architectural design in Class 42.		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NT HOME FOR SALE and Design	United States	Real estate brokerage; leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36.	3.281,502	August 21, 2007
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NT THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES EST. MISSOURI 2004 and Design	United States	Real estate marketing services, namely, online services featuring tours of residential and commercial real estate in Class 35.	3,065,568	March 7. 2006
		man a popular por communicación de commu	Real estate brokerage; leasing of real property; real estate management services; real estate agencies in Class 36.	V	
			Land development and construction services, namely planning, laying out, and construction of residential and commercial properties within a multiuse community; real estate development and construction services in Class 37.		
			Recreational services in the nature of pools, lakes, golf, multipurpose sports fields, hiking, jogging trails, parks, community festivals and recreational use, providing services for recreational activities in class 41.		
Whittaker			Architectural design in Class 42.	105-107	
Builders, Inc.					
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	WILLETAKED HOMEO	=	using		
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	×	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Microting, sales, and advancing of consulting services and instructions material and forms refer to the business of sale to the business of sale to the development of residential and generates properties within multi-use community in Class 36		Assessment

COMPANY	MARK	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	Missouri	Real estate marketing, sales, brokerage, leasing, management and agencies in Class 37.	S016684	November 29, 2004
Whittaker Builders, Inc	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	Missouri	Land development and construction services including architectural design in Class 37.	S016683	November 29, 2004
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	Missouri	Real estate marketing, sales, brokerage, leasing, management in Class 36,	S016685	November 29, 2004
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	Missouri	Recreational and entertainment services within the planned community in Class 41.	S016686	November 29, 2004
Whittaker Builders, Inc	THE NEW TOWN AT ST. CHARLES and Design	Missouri	Land development and construction services including architectural design in Class 37.	S016688	November 29, 2004
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NT HOME FOR SALE (and design)	Missouri	Real estate marketing, sales, brokerage, leasing, management and agencies in Class 35.	S017522	December 21, 2006
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NT THE TOWN AT ST. CHARLES EST. MISSOUR! 2004 and Design	Missouri	Real estate marketing, sales, brokerage, leasing, management and agencies in Class 36.	S017008	July 28, 2005
Whittaker Builders, Inc.	NT THE TOWN AT ST. CHARLES EST. MISSOURI 2004 and Design	Missouri	Land development and construction services including architectural design in Class 36.	S017009	July 28, 2005
Whittaker Builders,	NT THE TOWN AT ST. CHARLES EST.	Missouri	Recreational and entertainment services within the planned community in	S017010	July 28, 2005

List of WBI TRADEMARKS Acquired in Foreclesure DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0092

COMPANY	MARK	COUNTRY OR STATE	SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Inc.	MISSOURI 2004 and Design		Class 41		

BLUEAGAVEPOOLCLUB.COM

BLUEAGAVESWIMCLUB.COM

BLUEAGAVESWIMCLUB NET

NEWTOWNNATSTCHARLES.COM

NEWTOWNBOULEVARD.COM

NEWTOWNBOULEVARD.NET

NEWTOWNCOMMUNITY.COM

NEWTOWNCOMMUNITY.NET

NEW FOWNDEVELOPMENT.COM

NEWTOWNDEVELOPMENT.NET

NEWTOWNFORUM.COM

NEWTOWNFORUM.NET

NEW FOWNGA.COM

NEWTOWNGA.NET

NEWTOWNGOSSIP.COM

NEWTOWNGOSSIP.NET

NEWTOWNINFO.NET

NEWTOWNLIFE NET

NEWTOWNNEIGHBORS.NET

NEWTOWNRESIDENTS.COM

NEWTOWNRESIDENTS.NET

NEWTOWNSITE COM-

NEWTOWNSITE.NET

NEWTOWNSTCHARLES COM

NEWTOWNWEBSITE.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0094

NEWTOWNWEBSITE.NET
NTGENERALASSEMBLY.COM
NTSTCHARLESGA.COM
NTSTCHARLESGA.NET

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 04/04/2014